PICU

Pos Pos Cat Dorsal

1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
701
8 7
9 1
10 2
1M1
12 8
13 9
14 10
15 1
16 11
17 12
18 3
19 4
20 13
21 14
2 5
23 6
24 15
25 7
26 16
27 17
28 18
29 8
30 9
3110
32 19
33 20
34 1
35 12
36 21
37 1
38 22
39 2
40 23
41 24
42 13
43 14
4 25
45 26
6 27
47 28

29/05/2016

A
4 ARRIONDAS

PIENZU

278
256
263
163
261
260
310
195
318
212
144
264
287
79
276
82
196
153
182
322
173
157
86
75
60
73
274
284
185
280
272
14
78
277
47
317
241
142
314
50
171
102
265
184
221
23
203

KIll SUBIDA AL PIGU PIENZU

21Km +1250m -1250m

T. Carrera
01:47:58.251
01:51:27.754
01:53:47.514
01:57:51.512
01:58:36.770
01:59:07.762
02:00:25.765
02:00:53.523
02:01:20.846
02:01:44.240
02:02:58.269
02:03:29.268
02:03:33.170
02:03:51.276
02:04:11.280
02:07:10.250
02:07:35.523
02:07:58.524
02:08:05.773
02:08:10.272
02:08:21.320
02:09:03.532
02:10:31.776
02:10:37.534
02:11:14.776
02:11:32.287
02:12:01.279
02:12:04.281
02:13:06.290
02:13:52.281
02:15:06.323
02:15:58.532
02:16:22.320
02:16:36.535
02:16:50.340
02:16:55.533
02:17:06.329
02:17:44.286
02:19:10.298
02:19:10.788
02:19:12.600
02:19:52.538
02:20:27.545
02:20:57.789
02:21:01.290
02:21:31.292
02:21:40.390

Tiempo
Subida
1:04:57.678
1:08:14.431
1:07:18.433
:111:01.687
:111:01.185
:110:59.433
:114:28.686
:15:01.936
:113:57.938
:113:32.183
113:23.185
:12:02.683
:113:38.936
:113:05.184
:113:09.433
:15:33.937
:09:22.180
:118:07.939
:112:29.934
119:29.940
:119:49.442
:116:49.438
:16:15.186
:118:20.440
:18:15.440
1:20:56.191
1:19:21.940
1:21:41.442
1:20:23.691
1:18:04.940
1:21:35.697
1:19:46.440
1:22:32.443
1:15:38.437
1:24:38.945
1:23:36.443
1:22:20.693
1:24:31.945
1:23:37.946
1:22:19.944
1:24:47.694
1:25:44.695
1:27:05.195
1:27:51.198
1:26:15.195
1:27:46.448
1:25:30.946

4 A4 A A a4 A A a4 A A A aaaa a aaaa

N

Inter

m.

Tiempo
Bajada
0:43:00.573
0:43:13.323
0:46:29.081
0:46:49.825
0:47:35.585
0:48:08.329
0:45:57.079
0:45:51.587
0:47:22.908
0:48:12.057
0:49:35.084
0:51:26.585
0:49:54.234
0:50:46.092
0:51:01.847
0:51:36.313
0:58:13.343
0:49:50.585
0:55:35.839
0:48:40.332
0:48:31.878
0:52:14.094
0:54:16.590
0:52:17.094
0:52:59.336
0:50:36.096
0:52:39.339
0:50:22.839
0:52:42.599
0:55:47.341
0:53:30.626
0:56:12.092
0:53:49.877
1:00:58.098
0:52:11.395
0:53:19.090
0:54:45.636
0:53:12.341
0:55:32.352
0:56:50.844
0:54:24.906
0:54:07.843
0:53:22.350
0:53:06.591
0:54:46.095
0:53:44.844
0:56:09.444

Nombre
MANUEL
RAUL
IVAN
CARLOS
JUAN JOSE
SAMUEL
PABLO
XUAN
SANTI
MARIO
PEDRO
ANTONIO
JAIME
PAULO
AZARA
GUZMAN
DAVID
JESUS
SANTIAGO
JUAN
FERNANDO
JOSE ANTONIO
PAUL
IVAN
MIGUEL ANGEL
JUAN DANIEL
ALBERTO
CARLOS
JOSE CARLOS
ANGEL ARGIMIRO
JUAN
PEDRO
DANIEL
RAMON
ISRAEL
JOSE MANUEL
MANUEL
IGNACIO
BRAIS
GUILLERMO
DAVID
JUAN CARLOS
RUBEN
GORKA
ENRIQUE
ALFREDO
RAMON

39 prueba Copa ﬁ
‘Asturies A
G Premio EDP

Apellidos
MERILLAS MOLEDO
CAMARA PEREZ
CUESTA CUESTA
SANCHEZ CASTRO
SOMOHANO PERAMATO
OBAYA FERNANDEZ
SIERRA GONZALEZ
CALDERON PRESA
OBAYA FERNANDEZ
GUTIERREZ COTELO
RODRIGUEZ CUENCA
BLANCO FERNANDEZ
GARCIA BALNCO
ROZADA CAMBLOR
GARCIA DE LOS SALMONES MARCANO
FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ
VAZQUEZ IGLESIAS
ALONSO CASTANON
IGLESIAS SANCHEZ
FUEGO MARTINEZ
VEGA JUNCO
PANDO SANCHEZ
BOLDISON
PULIDO CANCELAS
RODRIGUEZ GUTIERREZ
GONZALEZ PONTE
GARCIA BAYON
CASTARNON DIAZ
MARTINEZ NACHON
GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ
BULNES SANCHEZ
HERRERO GARCIA
MARTIN CADENAS
FERNANDEZ DIEGO
FERNANDEZ MONTES
JARA ORTIZ
GONZALEZ ARIAS
PELLO ALVAREZ
GONZALO GUERRA
PEREZ ALVAREZ
GONZALEZ LLERA
TUSET SANCHEZ
LARIA SAN MARTIN
APARICIO
MARTINEZ NACHON
RICO
SUAREZ MENDEZ
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Categoria
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
PROMESA M
SENIOR M
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS B
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR F
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
SENIOR M
VETERANOS A
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
SENIOR M
JUNIOR M
SENIOR M
PROMESA M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M

Club
MAMMUT INTERNACIONAL
MIZUNO SOLORUNNERS
CLUB LIEBANA
G.M. MOSCON-MUEVE-T
G.M. CABRALES
TEAM OBAYA
G.M. PENA SANTA
CLUB AVIENTU SOLORUNNERS
TEAM OBAYA
G.M. ENSIDESA/GIJON
C.D. RELIEVE
CLUB AVIENTU SOLORUNNERS
CLUB LIEBANA
C.D. PICU DUBIL
C.D.E YANIRO-TUGAACTIVEWEAR
C.D. LLAMAELLO
C.M. OXIGENO
LUDO AVENTURA
G.M. TORREBLANCA
CLUB AVIENTU SOLORUNNERS
INDEPENDIENTE
C.D. RELIEVE
CLUB AVIENTU SOLORUNNERS
A.D. SIN FRONTERAS
C.D. XENTE CORRENDERA
G.M. PENA LA CHIRUCA
INDEPENDIENTE
LUDO AVENTURA
G.M. PENA SANTA
G.M. ENSIDESA/AVILES-CAFES TOSCAF
G.M. PICU PIENZU-LA FUENTE
C.D. LLAMAELLO
C.D. RELIEVE
A.D. MOAL
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
A.D. MOAL
DEKOM VILLALCAMPO
INDEPENDIENTE
C.D. RELIEVE
C.D. LLAMAELLO
C.D. RELIEVE
G.M. PICU PIENZU-LA FUENTE
CLUB AVIENTU SOLORUNNERS
CANGAS DE ONIS ATLETISMO
INDEPENDIENTE
CLUB AVIENTU SOLORUNNERS

[—

roeno

Ofrpazt

Dif Cat
+00:00.000
+03:29.503
+05:49.263
+09:53.261
+10:38.519
+11:09.511
+00:00.000
+12:55.272
+00:00.000
+00:23.394
+00:00.000
+15:31.017
+15:34.919
+15:53.025
+00:00.000
+19:11.999
+19:37.272
+06:37.678
+06:44.927
+20:12.021
+20:23.069
+07:42.686
+09:10.930
+22:39.283
+09:53.930
+23:34.036
+24:03.028
+24:06.030
+11:45.444
+12:31.435
+13:45.477
+28:00.281
+28:24.069
+15:15.689
+15:29.494
+28:57.282
+00:00.000
+29:46.035
+18:44.533
+31:12.537
+31:14.349
+18:31.692
+19:06.699
+32:59.538
+33:03.039
+33:33.041
+33:42.139

Dif General
+00:00.000
+03:29.503
+05:49.263
+09:53.261
+10:38.519
+11:09.511
+12:27.514
+12:55.272
+13:22.595
+13:45.989
+15:00.018
+15:31.017
+15:34.919
+ 15:53.025
+16:13.029
+19:11.999
+19:37.272
+20:00.273
+ 20:07.522
+20:12.021
+20:23.069
+21:05.281
+22:33.525
+22:39.283
+23:16.525
+23:34.036
+24:03.028
+24:06.030
+25:08.039
+25:54.030
+27:08.072
+28:00.281
+28:24.069
+28:38.284
+28:52.089
+ 28:57.282
+29:08.078
+29:46.035
+31:12.047
+31:12.537
+31:14.349
+ 31:54.287
+32:29.294
+ 32:59.538
+33:03.039
+ 33:33.041
+33:42.139
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A
4 ARRIONDAS

PICU
PIENZU

Pos Pos Cat Dorsal

48 3 54
49 29 186
50 15 91
51 30 312
52 2 80
53 16 129
54 4 247

55 31 10
56 32 56
57 3 282
58 33 292
59 34 134

60 17 179
61 18 297
62 19 81
63 20 311
64 35 151
65 36 213
66 2 19
67 21 135
68 37 183
69 22 20
70 5 239
7 38 169
72 39 16
73 23 38
74 24 294
75 40 304
76 25 146
77 26 145
78 27 5
79 4 266
80 42 64
81 1 258
82 43 150
83 4 286
84 28 148
85 29 164
86 44 181
87 45 288
88 46 303
89 30 174
90 47 296
91 2 113
92 31 1
93 5 149

94 32 147

29/05/2016

KIll SUBIDA AL PIGU PIENZU

21Km +1250m -1250m

T. Carrera
02:21:45.291
02:22:39.292
02:23:43.410
02:24:01.293
02:24:21.410
02:24:22.546
02:24:29.542
02:25:18.440
02:25:37.296
02:25:46.450
02:26:28.296
02:27:08.293
02:27:16.547
02:27:31.520
02:28:00.302
02:28:05.547
02:28:11.470
02:28:21.520
02:28:29.550
02:28:36.305
02:28:49.298
02:29:17.819
02:29:33.798
02:29:40.480
02:30:07.299
02:30:46.308
02:31:06.799
02:31:42.510
02:31:49.300
02:31:57.800
02:32:30.301
02:32:53.302
02:33:02.568
02:33:02.801
02:33:13.302
02:33:22.520
02:33:47.552
02:34:01.557
02:34:01.600
02:34:06.552
02:34:29.302
02:34:29.310
02:34:29.829
02:34:53.806
02:35:28.610
02:35:31.382
02:35:48.302

Tiempo
Subida
1:23:45.694
1:26:23.450
1:28:00.198
1:26:23.977
1:26:56.445
1:28:30.704
1:21:47.442
1:29:44.699
1:27:35.698
1:31:11.449
1:28:57.699
1:30:28.200
1:26:18.449
1:26:05.196
1:26:52.946
1:27:56.449
1:29:59.949
1:31:50.950
1:30:00.452
1:30:54.200
1:20:41.191
1:25:31.945
1:31:41.961
1:28:06.947
1:28:48.949
1:28:51.951
1:32:39.201
1:32:58.701
1:27:35.198
1:29:39.700
1:29:36.948
1:32:40.454
1:33:38.455
1:31:16.704
1:32:10.200
1:32:05.202
1:31:32.714
1:33:16.703
1:28:59.948
1:31:20.952
1:33:55.952
1:29:49.462
1:31:36.201
1:31:38.702
1:31:20.451
1:33:29.450
1:32:00.450

Inter

m.
41
51
62
52
55
64
35
71
58
77
67
75
50
48
54
61
73
86
74
76
31
46
85
63
65
66
90
92
57
70
69
91
99
79
89
88
82
94
68
81
102
72
83
84
80
97
87

Tiempo
Bajada
0:57:59.597
0:56:15.842
0:55:43.212
0:57:37.316
0:57:24.965
0:55:51.842
1:02:42.100
0:55:33.741
0:58:01.598
0:54:35.001
0:57:30.597
0:56:40.093
1:00:58.098
1:01:26.324
1:01:07.356
1:00:09.098
0:58:11.521
0:56:30.570
0:58:29.098
0:57:42.105
1:08:08.107
1:03:45.874
0:57:51.837
1:01:33.533
1:01:18.350
1:01:54.357
0:58:27.598
0:58:43.809
1:04:14.102
1:02:18.100
1:02:53.353
1:00:12.848
0:59:24.113
1:01:46.097
1:01:03.102
1:01:17.318
1:02:14.838
1:00:44.854
1:05:01.652
1:02:45.600
1:00:33.350
1:04:39.848
1:02:53.628
1:03:15.104
1:04:08.159
1:02:01.932
1:03:47.852

Nombre
AITOR
ARISTIDES
FRANCISCO JOSE
JOSE MIGUEL
JESUS
ALBERTO
OSCAR
ROBERTO
RUBEN
JUAN JOSE
ALBERTO
RUBEN
ANDRES
VICTOR
ORLANDO
JOSE PEDRO
DAVID
LUIS MIGUEL
ABEL
FRANCISCO DE ASIS
IVAN
BEN
BORJA
ROBERTO
JESUS
JOSE CARLOS
JAVIER
JORGE
BLAS
ARSENIO JOSE
GUSTAVO
ALEJANDRO
ANDRES
ANA CRISTINA
DAVID
FELIX JOSE
JUSTO
SANTIAGO
GUILLERMO
JAVIER
PEDRO ABENCIO
JUAN RAMON
RAUL
ADRIANA
DOMINGO
KIKE
OSCAR

39 prueba Copa ﬁ
‘Asturies A
G Premio EDP

Apellidos
LLAMEDO VIGIL®
PELAEZ LLERA
PEREZ LOPEZ
GONZALEZ CARBALLAL
FERNANDEZ CASTANON
GARCIA RAMOS
ALVAREZ BARCIELA
MONTES GARCIA
FERNANDEZ RIESGO
MIER MIER
GRANDA SOLAR
VALLINA GONZALEZ
EXPOSITO JUNQUERA
RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ
MARTINEZ SUAREZ
BAYON MENENDEZ
RODRIGUEZ PEREZ
IGLESIAS ALVAREZ
GARCIA MENENDEZ
PEREZ FERNANDEZ
ARAUZO SARMIENTO
ANDERSON
TRAPERO ALONSO
PEREZ VAZQUEZ
CARRERA GAYOL
CORTE CUETO
GUTIERRES CUADRIELLO
IRAZABAL PINO
ALONSO FERNANDEZ
SUAREZ RODRIGUEZ
VEGA PRADO
LABRA GONZALEZ
ROZA JUNCO
AGUADO MORI
SOTRES FERNANDEZ
GARCIA FERNANDEZ
FERNANDEZ LLAMAZARES
PALACIO FERNANDEZ
LOPEZPIEDRA
BLANCO GUARDADO
SANCHEZ ALVAREZ
GUTIERREZ GUTIERREZ
DE MIGUEL DE LA FUENTE
SUAREZ LOPEZ
TERROBA ALONSO
SOTO ZARAGOZA
MARQUES MARBAN
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Categoria
PROMESA M
SENIOR M
VETERANOS A
SENIOR M
VETERANOS B
VETERANOS A
PROMESA M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
VETERANOS B
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
JUNIOR M
VETERANOS A
SENIOR M
VETERANOS A
PROMESA M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
SENIOR M
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
VETERANAS B
SENIOR M
VETERANOS B
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
VETERANOS A
SENIOR M
SENIOR F
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS B
VETERANOS A

Club
CLUB AVIENTU SOLORUNNERS
TEAM OBAYA
SENDERO SUR
S.M. CENTRO ASTURIANO DE OVIEDO
TURON TRAIL RUNNING
TEAM OBAYA
LOS URRIELES
CORREMONTES.ES
VERTIGO
G.M. PENA SANTA
G.M. PICU PIENZU-LA FUENTE
LANGREO TRAIL TEAM
C.D. TORBOLIN
G.M. PICU PIENZU-LA FUENTE
C.M. OXIGENO
LA SOLANA
XENDASTUR
G.M. CABRALES
ASTUR PIE TRAIL TEAM
S.M. CENTRO ASTURIANO DE OVIEDO
CAYON HELIOS DICA
TEAM GAUSS
G.M. CABRALES
INDEPENDIENTE
C.D. RELIEVE
LANGREO TRAIL TEAM
G.M. PICU PIENZU-LA FUENTE
CUMBRE LLANGREU
INDEPENDIENTE
G.M. SAN BERNARDO
C.D. RELIEVE
G.M. PICU PIENZU-LA FUENTE
CLUB AVIENTU SOLORUNNERS
G.M. REINO ASTUR
@NOTEOXIDES
C.D. ESPORTATE
A.LE.
C.M. OXIGENO
C.M. OXIGENO
DUBRA TEAM
INDEPENDIENTE
G.M. PENA MEA
G.M. PICU PIENZU-LA FUENTE
TOSCAF RECTA FINAL TRAIL
@NOTEOXIDES
CANGAS DE ONIS ATLETISMO
CLUB RADIKAL MASTER GYM

[—

roeno

Ofrpazt

Dif Cat
+21:19.526
+34:41.041
+22:22.564
+36:03.042
+21:23.141
+23:01.700
+24:03.777
+37:20.189
+37:39.045
+22:48.181
+ 38:30.045
+39:10.042
+25:55.701
+26:10.674
+26:39.456
+26:44.701
+40:13.219
+40:23.269
+11:23.221
+27:15.459
+40:51.047
+27:56.973
+29:08.033
+41:42.229
+42:09.048
+29:25.462
+29:45.953
+43:44.259
+30:28.454
+30:36.954
+31:09.455
+44:55.051
+45:04.317
+00:00.000
+45:15.051
+30:24.251
+32:26.706
+32:40.711
+46:03.349
+46:08.301
+46:31.051
+33:08.464
+46:31.578
+30:42.526
+34:07.764
+32:33.113
+34:27.456

Dif General
+ 33:47.040
+ 34:41.041
+ 35:45.159
+ 36:03.042
+36:23.159
+ 36:24.295
+36:31.291
+ 37:20.189
+ 37:39.045
+ 37:48.199
+ 38:30.045
+39:10.042
+39:18.296
+ 39:33.269
+40:02.051
+ 40:07.296
+40:13.219
+40:23.269
+40:31.299
+40:38.054
+40:51.047
+41:19.568
+41:35.547
+41:42.229
+42:09.048
+42:48.057
+43:08.548
+43:44.259
+43:51.049
+43:59.549
+44:32.050
+ 44:55.051
+45:04.317
+ 45:04.550
+45:15.051
+45:24.269
+45:49.301
+46:03.306
+46:03.349
+46:08.301
+46:31.051
+46:31.059
+46:31.578
+46:55.555
+47:30.359
+47:33.131
+47:50.051
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KIll SUBIDA AL PIGU PIENZU

39 prueba Copa ﬁ
‘Asturies A
G Premio EDP

= E’ [ )
Ozt

sy
M  21Km +1250m -1250m
Tiempo Inter Tiempo
Pos Pos Cat Dorsal T.Carrera Subida m. Bajada Nombre Apellidos Categoria Club Dif Cat Dif General
95 33 168 02:36:30.550 1:34:36.953 106 1:01:53.597 JOSE EDMUNDO RODRIGUEZ RICO VETERANOS A C.M. OXIGENO +35:09.704 +48:32.299
96 3 83  02:36:35.311 1:34:09.953 104 1:02:25.358 CARLA RODRIGUEZ PARDO SENIOR F G.M. MOSCON-MUEVE-T +32:24.031 +48:37.060
97 4 109 02:37:46.560 1:33:53.704 101 1:03:52.856 SONIA AMAT VALERO SENIOR F CLUB AVIENTU SOLORUNNERS +33:35.280 +49:48.309
98 48 2 02:37:47.550 1:26:28.450 53 1:11:19.100 IGNACIO MELON MENENDEZ SENIOR M CLUB AVIENTU SOLORUNNERS +49:49.299 +49:49.299
99 34 191 02:37:55.650 1:31:13.951 78 1:06:41.699 FERNANDO CORDERO RODRIGUEZ VETERANOS A G.M. REINO ASTUR +36:34.804 +49:57.399
100 35 279 02:38:45.558 1:33:41.953 100 1:05:03.605 WILLIAM AUBREY VETERANOS A INDEPENDIENTE +37:24.712  +50:47.307
101 6 188 02:39:15.816 1:33:25.955 96 1:05:49.861 PASCUAL GARCIA ALVAREZ VETERANOS B RISOTO TEAM +36:17.547 +51:17.565
102 49 18  02:39:31.570 1:33:20.453 95 1:06:11.117 JUAN LOPEZ ALVAREZ SENIOR M G.M. MOSCON-MUEVE-T +51:33.319 +51:33.319
103 50 291 02:39:53.559 1:37:54.705 121 1:01:58.854 DAVID FERNANDEZ GAUTE SENIOR M INDEPENDIENTE +51:55.308 + 51:55.308
104 36 21 02:40:22.808 1:34:05.452 103 1:06:17.356 RICH HUDD VETERANOS A TEAM GAUSS +39:01.962 + 52:24.557
105 37 45  02:41:19.560 1:35:40.205 111 1:05:39.355 CESAR FERNANDEZ ACEBAL VETERANOS A LUDO AVENTURA +39:568.714  +53:21.309
106 6 71 02:41:22.319 1:41:02.958 146 1:00:19.361 VICTOR MENENDEZ LOPEZ PROMESA M A.D. MOAL +40:56.554 + 53:24.068
107 51 224 02:41:38.309 1:34:59.204 108 1:06:39.105 ELISEO GARCIA GOMEZ SENIOR M INDEPENDIENTE +53:40.058 + 53:40.058
108 38 178 02:42:04.620 1:37:43.954 120 1:04:20.666 NACHO RAMOS ARJONA VETERANOS A G.M. CABRALES +40:43.774 + 54:06.369
109 39 236 02:42:18.310 1:36:40.204 113 1:05:38.106 LUISMI GARCIA ARAGON VETERANOS A G.M. PENA SANTA +40:57.464 + 54:20.059
110 40 4 02:42:34.818 1:39:21.215 132 1:03:13.603 ROBERTO MENENDEZ ALVAREZ VETERANOS A @NOTEOXIDES +41:13.972 + 54:36.567
1M1 4 25 02:42:43.320 1:38:58.232 127 1:03:45.088 JULIO CESAR LANZA GARCIA VETERANOS A A.D. MOAL +41:22.474  + 54:45.069
112 52 166 02:42:59.319 1:39:20.959 131 1:03:38.360 SERVANDO PELAEZ ARTIME SENIOR M G.M. ENSIDESA/GIJON +55:01.068 + 55:01.068
113 53 194 02:43:01.572 1:36:50.457 116 1:06:11.115 JAVIER GARCIA-FRAILE DEL ALAMO SENIOR M INDEPENDIENTE +55:03.321 +55:03.321
114 5 255 02:43:06.811 1:39:01.205 128 1:04:05.606 YOLANDA FERNANDEZ RIBAYA SENIOR F INDEPENDIENTE +38:55.531 + 55:08.560
115 7 223 02:43:07.316 1:36:29.703 112 1:06:37.613 JOSE EUGENIO SERRANO AZNAR VETERANOS B G.M. ENSIDESA/AVILES-CAFES TOSCAF +40:09.047 + 55:09.065
116 54 67 02:43:54.822 1:40:04.456 138 1:03:50.366 ADRIAN MARTINEZ ALONSO SENIOR M C.D. RELIEVE +55:56.571 + 55:56.571
117 1 40 02:45:09.565 1:39:49.958 135 1:05:19.607 CLAUDIA GUTIERREZ LUEJE PROMESA F CLUB AVIENTU SOLORUNNERS +00:00.000 +57:11.314
118 8 42 02:45:27.564 1:38:38.956 124 1:06:48.608 JOSE ANTONIO GUTIERREZ MERE VETERANOS B CLUB AVIENTU SOLORUNNERS +42:29.295 +57:29.313
119 55 226 02:45:31.574 1:41:35.966 151 1:03:55.608 DAVID TOYOS GRANDA SENIOR M INDEPENDIENTE +57:33.323 +57:33.323
120 42 22 02:45:37.315 1:36:50.965 117 1:08:46.350 FELIZ MANUEL GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ VETERANOS A INDEPENDIENTE +44:16.469 + 57:39.064
121 43 133  02:46:06.815 1:39:45.957 134 1:06:20.858 MARCOS GARCIA PRADO VETERANOS A CLUB AVIENTU SOLORUNNERS +44:45969 + 58:08.564
122 56 238 02:46:21.636 1:38:55.457 126 1:07:26.179 HUGO CARDIN BURON SENIOR M LUDO AVENTURA +58:23.385 +58:23.385
123 9 139 02:46:28.565 1:38:48.956 125 1:07:39.609 JORGE LUIS FERNANDEZ LOPEZ VETERANOS B G.M. REINO ASTUR +43:30.296 + 58:30.314
124 57 123 02:46:42.323 1:39:44.957 133 1:06:57.366 JAVIER SUAREZ RODRIGUEZ SENIOR M RAZASTUR XTREME +58:44.072 +58:44.072
125 1 165 02:46:53.572 1:38:17.454 122 1:08:36.118 EVA RUBIANO ORTIZ VETERANAS A G.M. TORREBLANCA +00:00.000 + 58:55.321
126 58 93 02:47:11.816 1:34:33.703 105 1:12:38.113 RAUL ALVAREZ MARTINEZ SENIOR M INDEPENDIENTE +59:13.565 + 59:13.565
127 59 225 02:47:25.816 1:42:39.207 159 1:04:46.609 COVELO COVELO MENENDEZ SENIOR M INDEPENDIENTE +59:27.565 + 59:27.565
128 44 158 02:48:30.320 1:41:49.957 153 1:06:40.363 JORGE REDONDO RODRIGUEZ VETERANOS A C.D. ESPORTATE +47:09.474 + 00:32.069
129 7 229 02:48:47.825 1:34:42.952 107 1:14:04.873 NOE GARCIA MENENDEZ PROMESA M A.D. MOAL +48:22.060 + 00:49.574
130 8 218 02:48:47.836 1:37:31.456 119 1:11:16.380 DARIO RON MENENDEZ PROMESA M A.D. MOAL +48:22.071 + 00:49.585
131 60 49  02:48:53.567 1:38:28.455 123 1:10:25.112 PABLO FERNANDEZ RIBAYA SENIOR M A.D. MOAL +00:55.316  + 00:55.316
132 45 100 02:49:24.326 1:35:01.205 109 1:14:23.121 MATT ELPHICK VETERANOS A TEAM GAUSS +48:03.480 +01:26.075
133 9 228 02:49:35.574 1:35:31.453 110 1:14:04.121 PABLO PINERA GARCIA PROMESA M OVIEDO TRAIL +49:09.809 +01:37.323
134 61 33 02:49:43.318 1:42:28.208 157 1:07:15.110 JAVIER GARCIA CUESTA SENIOR M C.M. OXIGENO +01:45.067 + 01:45.067
135 62 125 02:49:48.576 1:36:42.464 114 1:13:06.112 ADRIAN RUPEREZ ALVAREZ SENIOR M A.D. MOAL +01:50.325 +01:50.325
136 46 74  02:50:37.690 1:40:47.709 142 1:09:49.981 GONZALO LLAMEDO VETERANOS A G.M. PICU PIENZU-LA FUENTE +49:16.844 + 02:39.439
137 10 167 02:50:59.579 1:39:14.956 130 1:11:44.623 MANUEL LOREDO FERNANDEZ VETERANOS B A.D. MOAL +48:01.310 +03:01.328
138 11 319 02:51:17.320 1:40:48.215 143 1:10:29.105 JAVIER HERMIDA PEREIRA VETERANOS B G.M. PICU PIENZU-LA FUENTE +48:19.051 + 03:19.069
139 63 37 02:51:28.386 1:33:12.702 93 1:18:15.684 RICARDO UNGIDOS DiAZ SENIOR M BOBSKATE +03:30.135 +03:30.135
140 64 108 02:51:47.720 1:41:28.212 149 1:10:19.508 JOSE L. AMEZAGA VELA SENIOR M CLUB LO BISAURIN-UNION DEPORTIVA VEGETARIANA +03:49.469 + 03:49.469
141 10 235 02:51:54.573 1:41:54.458 154 1:10:00.115 CHRISTIAN GUTIERREZ ESPINA PROMESA M G.M. CABRALES +51:28.808 + 03:56.322
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KIll SUBIDA AL PIGU PIENZU

\ 39 Prueba qua ﬁ cronmno
St G GE_@M{

sy
M  21Km +1250m -1250m
Tiempo Inter Tiempo
Pos Pos Cat Dorsal T.Carrera Subida m. Bajada Nombre Apellidos Categoria Club Dif Cat Dif General
142 65 207 02:51:54.822 1:41:42.465 152 1:10:12.357 BENJAMIN MARTINEZ ALVAREZ SENIOR M G.M. PICU URRIELLU +03:56.571 + 03:56.571
143 47 127 02:51:56.690 1:40:14.956 139 1:11:41.734 JOSE PABLO CAMPILLO FERNANDEZ VETERANOS A TEAM OBAYA +50:35.844 +03:58.439
144 48 95  02:51:58.632 1:40:52.207 144 1:11:06.425 ANDRES LOSA PARRONDO VETERANOS A S.M. GRUPO COVADONGA +50:37.786  + 04:00.381
145 66 281 02:52:09.824 1:39:06.205 129 1:13:03.619 MARCOS PEREZ SUAREZ SENIOR M ASTUR PIE TRAIL TEAM +04:11.573 +04:11.573
146 49 216 02:52:32.730 1:44:00.960 164 1:08:31.770 LUIS ABEL LOPEZ PEREZ VETERANOS A C.M. OXIGENO +51:11.884 +04:34.479
147 12 112  02:53:11.000 1:40:20.704 140 1:12:50.296 JOSE MANUEL GARCIA NESPRAL VETERANOS B C.D. ASTURCON BTT +50:12.731 +05:12.749
148 50 270 02:53:11.332 1:40:59.957 145 1:12:11.375 JOSE MIGUEL REDONDO ROBLEDO VETERANOS A G.M. PICU PIENZU-LA FUENTE +51:50.486 + 05:13.081
149 13 32 02:53:12.740 1:43:30.209 161 1:09:42.531 JUAN CARLOS VICENTE LOPEZ VETERANOS B G.M. REINO ASTUR +50:14.471 +05:14.489
150 51 41 02:53:47.323 1:44:07.712 165 1:09:39.611 JESUS GONZALEZ GONZALEZ VETERANOS A G.M. ENSIDESA/AVILES-CAFES TOSCAF +52:26.477 + 05:49.072
151 67 289 02:53:54.821 1:44:08.460 166 1:09:46.361 CARLOS GOMEZ SENIOR M DUBRA TEAM +05:56.570 + 05:56.570
152 14 62 02:54:04.580 1:47:06.715 184 1:06:57.865 JOSE ADOLFO PEVIDA LLAMAZARES VETERANOS B C.D. TORBOLIN +51:06.311 + 06:06.329
163 52 105 02:54:08.730 1:36:47.459 115 1:17:21.271 TONI SANCHEZ ALVAREZ VETERANOS A INDEPENDIENTE +52:47.884 +06:10.479
154 68 240 02:55:06.323 1:40:02.215 137 1:15:04.108 INIGO RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ SENIOR M C.D. LLAMAELLO +07:08.072 + 07:08.072
155 53 141  02:56:11.573 1:41:17.707 147 1:14:53.866 PEDRO JOSE ANTON TRESPALACIOS VETERANOS A C.D. TORBOLIN +54:50.727 +08:13.322
156 69 6 02:56:19.326 1:42:05.206 155 1:14:14.120 DAVID PEREZ ALVAREZ SENIOR M G.M. IBICE-COVADONGA +08:21.075 +08:21.075
157 70 299 02:56:38.576 1:42:38.207 158 1:14:00.369 GONZALO RECIO PRADO SENIOR M CRACK OVIEDO +08:40.325 + 08:40.325
158 15 51 02:56:53.834 1:40:33.208 141 1:16:20.626 GREGORIO LLANA SUAREZ VETERANOS B G.M. ENSIDESA/GIJON +53:55.565 + 08:55.583
159 6 219 02:56:58.834 1:45:23.971 179 1:11:34.863 FATIMA ALVAREZ SALAZAR SENIOR F INDEPENDIENTE +52:47.554  + 09:00.583
160 54 8 02:57:05.577 1:43:09.209 160 1:13:56.368 ANTONIO VARELA RAMON VETERANOS A S.M. GRUPO COVADONGA +55:44.731 +09:07.326
161 11 199 02:57:17.327 1:45:13.210 176 1:12:04.117 SERGIO NORIEGA MIER PROMESA M G.M. CABRALES +56:51.562 + 09:19.076
162 55 17  02:58:26.584 1:44:34.960 172 1:13:51.624 IGNACIO FELGUEROSO VILLAVERDE VETERANOS A S.M. GRUPO COVADONGA +57:05.738 +10:28.333
163 56 85 02:58:33.579 1:41:26.207 148 1:17:07.372 FRANCISCO ALONSO CEPA VETERANOS A CANGAS DE ONIS ATLETISMO +57:12.733 +10:35.328
164 57 295 02:58:54.000 1:39:55.209 136 1:18:58.791 TOMAS GOMEZ OCEJO VETERANOS A G.M. PICU PIENZU-LA FUENTE +57:33.154 +10:55.749
165 71 180 02:58:54.336 1:43:33.210 162 1:15:21.126 MONICO GOMEZ RUIZ SENIOR M C.M. OXIGENO +10:56.085 + 10:56.085
166 72 259 02:59:05.580 1:37:08.954 118 1:21:56.626 EMILIO LLAMEDO ALVAREZ SENIOR M C.D. PILONA DEPORTE +11:07.329 +11:07.329
167 73 306 02:59:05.580 1:41:29.535 150 1:17:36.045 FRANCISCO SUAREZ GONZALEZ SENIOR M INDEPENDIENTE +11:07.329 + 11:07.329
168 58 269 02:59:52.368 1:48:39.718 191 1:11:12.650 DAVID PERUYERO SOMOANO VETERANOS A G.M. PICU PIENZU-LA FUENTE +58:31.522 +11:54.117
169 74 215 03:00:00.331 1:45:08.960 175 1:14:51.371 NACHO FERRIN ALVAREZ SENIOR M CLUB AVIENTU SOLORUNNERS +12:02.080 + 12:02.080
170 75 9 03:00:15.582 1:52:19.503 204 1:07:56.079 ALBERTO CANCIO FERVIENZA SENIOR M INDEPENDIENTE +12:17.331  +12:17.331
171 76 36 03:00:38.331 1:46:57.464 183 1:13:40.867 ANGEL LLANA MENDEZ SENIOR M BOBSKATE +12:40.080 + 12:40.080
172 77 120 03:00:45.328 1:48:24.461 188 1:12:20.867 RAUL FERNANDEZ VELASCO SENIOR M G.M. REINO ASTUR +12:47.077 +12:47.077
173 3 176 03:01:25.330 1:42:13.708 156 1:19:11.622 CARLOS BORBOLLA ALVAREZ JUNIOR M Individual +44:19.001 +13:27.079
174 59 211  03:01:37.584 1:49:29.962 193 1:12:07.622 CARLOS ELORZA VETERANOS A G.M. PENA SANTA +00:16.738 + 13:39.333
175 78 271 03:02:51.831 1:47:27.962 185 1:15:23.869 JULIAN SANTOS RODRIGUEZ SENIOR M INDEPENDIENTE +14:53.580 + 14:53.580
176 79 143 03:03:03.588 1:51:04.464 198 1:11:59.124 SAUL JIMENEZ DEL CAMPO SENIOR M HASTA LA CIMA NO PARES +15:05.337 +15:05.337
177 80 156 03:03:55.834 1:44:29.710 171 1:19:26.124 ALFONSO RIANO HEREDIA SENIOR M G.M. LA CALZADA +15:57.583 + 15:57.583
178 81 214 03:04:04.835 1:46:44.210 181 1:17:20.625 FELIX MORADIELLOS LOPEZ SENIOR M G.M. CABRALES +16:06.584 + 16:06.584
179 60 140 03:04:05.589 1:48:28.215 189 1:15:37.374 PABLO JOSE GARCIA ZAPATERO VETERANOS A C.M. OXIGENO +02:44.743 +16:07.338
180 2 130 03:04:23.583 1:46:54.211 182 1:17:29.372 SUSANA FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ VETERANAS A ASTUR PIE TRAIL TEAM +17:30.011 +16:25.332
181 7 187 03:04:41.853 1:55:47.218 216 1:08:54.635 CRISTINA MORAN ROZA SENIOR F INDEPENDIENTE +00:30.573 +16:43.602
182 82 222 03:04:41.853 1:45:17.459 177 1:19:24.394 ESTEBAN GARCIA COLLADO SENIOR M LA HUELLA +16:43.602 + 16:43.602
183 61 119 03:04:47.583 1:46:11.461 180 1:18:36.122 CARLOS MARTINEZ PALACIOS VETERANOS A BICICLOWN +03:26.737 +16:49.332
184 62 61  03:05:07.582 1:52:00.719 202 1:13:06.863 ANGEL ALVAREZ GURDIEL VETERANOS A CO’P SKI CLUB LEITARIEGOS +03:46.736 + 17:09.331
185 63 305 03:05:09.820 1:33:35.952 98 1:31:33.868 CARLOS GONZALEZ TASCON VETERANOS A C.D. ASTURIAS HIMALAYA +03:48.974 +17:11.569
186 64 111 03:05:19.584 1:44:24.459 170 1:20:55.125 JORGE COLLIA SANTAMARTA VETERANOS A C.D. ASTURCONBTT +03:58.738 +17:21.333
187 16 110 03:05:19.844 1:44:20.963 169 1:20:58.881 ANGEL ESPINA GARCIA VETERANOS B C.D. ASTURCON BTT +02:21.575 +17:21.593
188 83 201 03:05:22.336 1:44:09.963 167 1:21:12.373 DAVID RODRIGUEZ GARCIA SENIOR M C.D. TORBOLIN +17:24.085 +17:24.085
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A
4 ARRIONDAS

PICU
PIENZU

Pos Pos Cat Dorsal

189 84 200
190 85 204
191 86 35
192 87 283
193 65 26
194 4 96
195 3 58

196 88 252
197 89 267
198 90 275
199 91 76
200 92 3
201 93 248
202 94 197
203 66 107
204 8 300
205 95 12
206 67 161
207 68 24
208 96 249
209 17 190
210 4 27
211 69 31
212 70 104
213 18 28
214 97 233
215 5 126
216 71 246
217 72 227
218 73 44
219 9 154
220 74 124
221 10 290
222 75 43
223 76 316
224 77 57

225 98 273
226 99 307
227 100 63
228 101 72
229 102 52
230 78 92
231 1 90

232 19 250
233 103 205
234 79 177
235 104 170
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21Km +1250m -1250m

T. Carrera
03:05:22.338
03:05:26.590
03:06:09.340
03:06:17.585
03:06:20.835
03:06:41.342
03:07:42.844
03:07:55.585
03:08:03.586
03:08:17.836
03:09:32.339
03:09:32.850
03:10:13.836
03:10:30.338
03:11:23.347
03:12:08.414
03:12:41.840
03:12:54.592
03:12:56.890
03:13:12.599
03:13:29.849
03:13:56.341
03:14:01.843
03:14:35.600
03:15:02.100
03:15:25.600
03:16:24.344
03:18:30.847
03:19:19.940
03:20:15.852
03:20:43.599
03:22:27.602
03:23:09.101
03:24:26.350
03:25:38.604
03:25:51.855
03:25:51.856
03:25:52.851
03:26:12.353
03:26:12.354
03:26:15.107
03:26:17.351
03:26:18.856
03:26:19.897
03:27:18.856
03:29:07.906
03:29:31.606

Tiempo
Subida
1:44:12.462
1:48:34.963
1:52:43.488
1:51:35.463
1:49:09.713
1:43:37.211
1:45:04.959
1:51:17.964
1:47:33.464
1:52:41.465
1:50:28.464
1:51:45.214
1:50:34.965
1:45:23.465
1:48:16.462
1:56:04.223
1:54:22.715
1:50:42.964
1:44:58.709
1:55:02.467
1:54:49.465
1:56:34.217
2:00:01.969
1:55:27.715
1:54:02.760
1:57:07.217
1:56:42.719
1:56:18.220
1:55:21.214
1:56:31.215
2:00:58.972
1:50:16.462
2:00:57.472
1:57:32.726
1:57:15.966
1:55:57.717
1:59:15.468
2:00:41.717
1:54:57.216
1:54:52.466
1:52:25.215
1:57:28.968
1:59:10.718
1:57:27.216
1:52:12.215
1:58:50.468
1:59:35.218

Inter

m.

168
190
207
200
192
163
174
199
186
206
195
201
196
178
187
219
209
197
173
213
210
222
233
215
208
224
223
220
214
221
238
194
236
228
225
218
231
234
212
211
205
227
230
226
203
229
232

Tiempo
Bajada
1:21:09.876
1:16:51.627
1:13:25.852
1:14:42.122
1:17:11.122
1:23:04.131
1:22:37.885
1:16:37.621
1:20:30.122
1:15:36.371
1:19:03.875
1:17:47.636
1:19:38.871
1:25:06.873
1:23:06.885
1:16:04.191
1:18:19.125
1:22:11.628
1:27:58.181
1:18:10.132
1:18:40.384
1:17:22.124
1:13:59.874
1:19:07.885
1:20:59.340
1:18:18.383
1:19:41.625
1:22:12.627
1:23:58.726
1:23:44.637
1:19:44.627
1:32:11.140
1:22:11.629
1:26:53.624
1:28:22.638
1:29:54.138
1:26:36.388
1:25:11.134
1:31:15.137
1:31:19.888
1:33:49.892
1:28:48.383
1:27:08.138
1:28:52.681
1:35:06.641
1:30:17.438
1:29:56.388

Nombre
EDUARDO
FRANCISCO
ALEJANDRO
LUIS
AVELINO
EDUARDO
AMELIA
OSCAR
JOSE RAMON
ALVARO
PEDRO
FERNANDO
MARIO
JORGE
JUAN MANUEL
ISABEL
DAVID
FRANCISCO MANUEL
ROQUE
PABLO
ROBERT
MARIA JESUS
MARCOS
MANUEL
ROBERTO
MIGUEL
ANA CARMEN
DAVID
JAVIER
AGUSTIN
CAROLINA
NEMESIANO
ERIKA
JOSE ANGEL
CARLOS
ALEJANDRO
GUILLERMO
CARLOS
ROBERTO
DAVID
JAVIER
ROBERTO
ANA MARIA
ANGEL
VICTOR
MARCOS
PABLO

39 prueba Copa ﬁ
‘Asturies A
G Premio EDP

Apellidos
RODRIGUEZ GARCIA
HUERTA FERNANDEZ
GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ
PAISAN ANAYA
MENDO GORDILLO
RODRIGUEZ GARCIA
FERNANDEZ GARCIA
ESTRADA GARCIA
GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ
CARRERA GUTIERREZ
HERES GARCIA
FERNANDEZ PEDRAYES
VALLINA ALVAREZ
ANTON PIDAL
AVELLO PERTIERRA
MARTINEZ MARTINO
MENENDEZ ALONSO
ROMERO CASAS
VALLE FERREIRO
VAZQUEZ VALDES
DEUCHAR
EXPOSITO ALVAREZ
VERANO ALVAREZ
MARQUEZ JIMENEZ
EXPOSITO ALVAREZ
FERRANDO SANCHEZ
VEGA ALONSO
LOPEZ ALVAREZ
PEREZ PASTOR
CAMINO VAZQUEZ
PALICIO VARELA
MORAN MARTINEZ
TEJERO RIOJA
BLANCO DIAZ
CARRASCO ITURRA
MEDIO SANTURIO
LLERA CORRIPIO
PALOMO MARTINEZ
RODRIGUEZ ALVAREZ
ALVAREZ MARTINEZ
MARTINEZ GUTIERREZ
ALVAREZ PEREZ
ARANGO GONZALEZ
FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ
GARCIA
FERNANDEZ SABIO
MORALES SALLES
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Categoria
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
VETERANOS A
JUNIOR M
VETERANAS A
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
VETERANOS A
SENIOR F
SENIOR M
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
SENIOR M
VETERANOS B
VETERANAS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS B
SENIOR M
VETERANAS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
SENIOR F
VETERANOS A
SENIOR F
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
VETERANOS A
SENIOR F
VETERANOS B
SENIOR M
VETERANOS A
SENIOR M

Club
C.D. TORBOLIN
XATOS DEL NALON
CLUB AVIENTU SOLORUNNERS
KOOK’S N MALDIVES
C.D. ESPORTATE
CLUB AVIENTU SOLORUNNERS
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
G.M. PICU PIENZU-LA FUENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
@NOTEOXIDES
@NOTEOXIDES
C.D. LLAMAELLO
INDEPENDIENTE
S.M.C.A. UNIVERSITARIO
G.M. PICU PIENZU-LA FUENTE
S.M. CENTRO ASTURIANO DE OVIEDO
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
C.M. OXIGENO
C.D. ESPORTATE
A.D. MOAL
INDEPENDIENTE
C.D. ESPORTATE
TEAM TAXUS
C.D. LLAMAELLO
C.D. XUAN DE LA BORRINA
A.M.A. TORRECERREDO
CLUB AVIENTU SOLORUNNERS
CLUB ALPINO LUGONES
COYANZA TRAIL
INDEPENDIENTE
C.M. OXIGENO
DUBRA TEAM
S.M. GRUPO COVADONGA
C.D. LLAMAELLO
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
CLUB AVIENTU SOLORUNNERS
C.M. OXIGENO
C.M. OXIGENO
CUMBRE LLANGREU
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

[—

roeno

Ofrpazt

Dif Cat
+17:24.087
+17:28.339
+18:11.089
+18:19.334
+04:59.989
+49:35.013
+20:49.272
+19:57.334
+20:05.335
+20:19.585
+21:34.088
+21:34.599
+22:15.585
+22:32.087
+10:02.501
+07:57.134
+24:43.589
+11:33.746
+11:36.044
+25:14.348
+10:31.580
+27:02.769
+12:40.997
+13:14.754
+12:03.831
+27:27.349
+29:30.772
+17:10.001
+17:59.094
+18:55.006
+16:32.319
+21:06.756
+18:57.821
+23:05.504
+24:17.758
+24:31.009
+37:53.605
+37:54.600
+38:14.102
+38:14.103
+38:16.856
+24:56.505
+22:07.576
+23:21.628
+39:20.605
+27:47.060
+41:33.355

Dif General
+17:24.087
+17:28.339
+18:11.089
+18:19.334
+18:22.584
+ 18:43.091
+19:44.593
+19:57.334
+20:05.335
+20:19.585
+21:34.088
+21:34.599
+22:15.585
+22:32.087
+23:25.096
+24:10.163
+ 24:43.589
+ 24:56.341
+ 24:58.639
+25:14.348
+25:31.598
+ 25:58.090
+26:03.592
+26:37.349
+27:03.849
+27:27.349
+28:26.093
+ 30:32.596
+31:21.689
+ 32:17.601
+ 32:45.348
+ 34:29.351
+ 35:10.850
+36:28.099
+ 37:40.353
+ 37:53.604
+ 37:53.605
+ 37:54.600
+38:14.102
+38:14.103
+ 38:16.856
+38:19.100
+ 38:20.605
+ 38:21.646
+39:20.605
+41:09.655
+41:33.355
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ARRIONDAS

PICU
PIENZU

Pos Pos Cat Dorsal
236 12 320
237 105 243
238 13 217
239 14 232
240 106 160
241 12 202
242 6 293
243 20 77
244 15 254
245 107 253
246 13 308
247 108 262
248 80 189
249 81 315
250 109 13
251 110 103
252 82 34
253 16 302
254 21 220
255 14 309
256 111 234
257 2 285
258 15 175
259 112 321

29/05/2016

KIll SUBIDA AL PIGU PIENZU

21Km +1250m -1250m

T. Carrera
03:29:38.605
03:29:39.116
03:31:40.357
03:31:48.109
03:32:44.610
03:33:32.111
03:33:41.360
03:34:07.362
03:34:54.613
03:34:54.861
03:35:04.363
03:38:12.115
03:39:38.139
03:40:17.000
03:40:17.624
03:40:31.617
03:42:09.628
03:43:23.368
03:44:25.870
03:47:03.373
03:49:50.677
03:53:23.623
04:00:27.387
04:07:21.647

Tiempo
Subida
2:00:55.721
2:00:57.730
2:07:03.473
2:08:17.972
2:07:14.725
2:01:11.720
2:01:32.218
2:04:30.719
2:05:07.972
2:05:02.970
1:55:53.965
2:02:20.718
2:10:18.723
2:08:22.474
2:11:05.725
2:05:04.970
2:08:58.974
2:11:02.473
2:01:53.719
2:03:37.720
2:07:08.723
2:16:48.477
2:16:53.979
2:12:06.724

Inter Tiempo
m. Bajada

235 1:28:42.884
237 1:28:41.386
248 1:24:36.884
251 1:23:30.137
250 1:25:29.885
239 1:32:20.391
240 1:32:09.142
244 1:29:36.643
247 1:29:46.641
245 1:29:51.891
217 1:39:10.398
242 1:35:51.397
254 1:29:19.416
252 1:31:54.526
256 1:29:11.899
246 1:35:26.647
253 1:33:10.654
255 1:32:20.895
241 1:42:32.151
243 1:43:25.653
249 1:42:41.954
258 1:36:35.146
259 1:43:33.408
257 1:55:14.923

Nombre
MARIA
JOSE
REBECA
MARIA ISABEL
ALEJANDRO
PABLO
CARMEN ANN
ROBERTO
MARIA EUGENIA
FERNANDO
RAMON
JUAN
RAMON
ARCADIO
XOSE MARIA
PELAYO
HERMINIO
CRISTINA VERONICA
JESUS
JAIME
JAVIER
HENAR M?
JESUS
PABLO

39 prueba Copa ﬁ
‘Asturies A
Gron Premio EDP

Apellidos
MENENDEZ CASTANO
PRIETO RUISANCHEZ
CEREZO MENENDEZ
FUENTES MONTERO
ALFONSO SUAREZ
VILLAR NORIEGA
SANCHEZ PALACIO
ROBLES FERNADEZ
MARCOS GONZALEZ
CARBAJO RUBIO
MOUTAS FRESNO
ALVAREZ RODRIGUEZ
ALVAREZ GARCIA
DIAZ YANEZ
MARTINEZ PEREZ
MARRON GONZALEZ
RODRIGUEZ CAMBLOR
MACEDA SELYMES
TORRECILLA SARDON
FABIAN DEL VALLE
GRANERO CASTRO
VILORIA VERDUGO
QUINTANA HOYOS
BLANCO ANTUNA
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Categoria
SENIOR F
SENIOR M
SENIOR F
SENIOR F
SENIOR M
PROMESA M
VETERANAS A
VETERANOS B
SENIOR F
SENIOR M
PROMESA M
SENIOR M
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
VETERANOS A
SENIOR F
VETERANOS B
PROMESA M
SENIOR M
VETERANAS B
PROMESA M
SENIOR M

Club
ESPANTA LIEBRES BTT
OVIEDO TRAIL
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
S.M.C.A. UNIVERSITARIO
INDEPENDIENTE
G.M. PICU PIENZU-LA FUENTE
C.D. ASTURCON BTT
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
G.M. LOS PINDIOS
G.M. TEXU
CANGAS DE ONIS ATLETISMO
CUMBRE LLANGREU
G.M. LOS PINDIOS
TOCANDO CUMBRE
@NOTEOXIDES
S.M. GRUPO COVADONGA
INDEPENDIENTE
TEAM TAXUS
CLUB AVIENTU SOLORUNNERS
Individual
ESPANTA LIEBRES BTT

[—

roeno

Ofrpazt

Dif Cat
+25:27.325
+41:40.865
+27:29.077
+27:36.829
+44:46.359
+ 33:06.346
+46:47.788
+31:09.093
+30:43.333
+46:56.610
+ 34:38.598
+50:13.864
+38:17.293
+38:56.154
+52:19.373
+52:33.366
+40:48.782
+39:12.088
+41:27.601
+46:37.608
+01:52.426
+20:20.822
+00:01.622
+19:23.396

Dif General
+41:40.354
+41:40.865
+43:42.106
+43:49.858
+ 44:46.359
+45:33.860
+45:43.109
+46:09.111
+ 46:56.362
+46:56.610
+47:06.112
+50:13.864
+51:39.888
+52:18.749
+52:19.373
+ 52:33.366
+ 54:11.377
+55:25.117
+ 56:27.619
+59:05.122
+01:52.426
+05:25.372
+12:29.136
+19:23.396
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ARRIONDAS

PICU

PIENZU

Kill SUBIDA AL PIGU PIENZU

21Km +1250m -1250m

Pos Cat Dorsal

T. Carrera

Tiempo
Subida

Pos.
Interm.

Tiempo
Bajada

39 Prueba Copa
d'Asturies

Gran Premio EDP

Nombre

Apellidos

Categoria

Club

cromo

O rpazt

Dif Cat

02:17:06.329
02:28:29.550
03:01:25.330
03:06:41.342

1:22:20.693
1:30:00.452
1:42:13.708
1:43:37.211

37
74
156
163

0:54:45.636
0:58:29.098
1:19:11.622
1:23:04.131

MANUEL
ABEL
CARLOS
EDUARDO

JUNIOR MASCULINO

GONZALEZ ARIAS
GARCIA MENENDEZ
BORBOLLA ALVAREZ
RODRIGUEZ GARCIA

JUNIOR M
JUNIOR M
JUNIOR M
JUNIOR M

A.D. MOAL

ASTUR PIE TRAIL TEAM

Individual

CLUB AVIENTU SOLORUNNERS

+00:00.000
+11:23.221
+44:19.001
+49:35.013

40

02:45:09.565

1:39:49.958

135

1:05:19.607

CLAUDIA

PROMESA FEMENINO

GUTIERREZ LUEJE

PROMESA F

CLUB AVIENTU SOLORUNNERS

+00:00.000

1 310 02:00:25.765 1:14:28.686 16 0:45:57.079 PABLO SIERRA GONZALEZ PROMESA M G.M. PENA SANTA +00:00.000
2 314 02:19:10.298 1:23:37.946 40 0:55:32.352 BRAIS GONZALO GUERRA PROMESA M INDEPENDIENTE + 18:44.533
3 54 02:21:45.291 1:23:45.694 41 0:57:59.597 AITOR LLAMEDO VIGIL® PROMESA M CLUB AVIENTU SOLORUNNERS +21:19.526
4 247  02:24:29.542 1:21:47.442 35 1:02:42.100 OSCAR ALVAREZ BARCIELA PROMESA M LOS URRIELES +24:03.777
5 239 02:29:33.798 1:31:41.961 85 0:57:51.837 BORJA TRAPERO ALONSO PROMESA M G.M. CABRALES +29:08.033
6 71 02:41:22.319 1:41:02.958 146 1:00:19.361 VICTOR MENENDEZ LOPEZ PROMESA M A.D. MOAL +40:56.554
7 229 02:48:47.825 1:34:42.952 107 1:14:04.873 NOE GARCIA MENENDEZ PROMESA M A.D. MOAL +48:22.060
8 218 02:48:47.836 1:37:31.456 119 1:11:16.380 DARIO RON MENENDEZ PROMESA M A.D. MOAL +48:22.071
9 228 02:49:35.574 1:35:31.453 110 1:14:04.121 PABLO PINERA GARCIA PROMESA M OVIEDO TRAIL +49:09.809
10 235 02:51:54.573 1:41:54.458 154 1:10:00.115 CHRISTIAN GUTIERREZ ESPINA PROMESA M G.M. CABRALES +51:28.808
11 199 02:57:17.327 1:45:13.210 176 1:12:04.117 SERGIO NORIEGA MIER PROMESA M G.M. CABRALES + 56:51.562
12 202 03:33:32.111 2:01:11.720 239 1:32:20.391 PABLO VILLAR NORIEGA PROMESA M INDEPENDIENTE + 33:06.346
13 308 03:35:04.363 1:55:53.965 217 1:39:10.398 RAMON MOUTAS FRESNO PROMESA M INDEPENDIENTE + 34:38.598
14 309 03:47:03.373 2:03:37.720 243 1:43:25.653 JAIME FABIAN DEL VALLE PROMESA M INDEPENDIENTE +46:37.608
15 175 04:00:27.387 2:16:53.979 259 1:43:33.408 JESUS QUINTANA HOYOS PROMESA M Individual +00:01.622
1 276  02:04:11.280 1:13:09.433 1 0:51:01.847 AZARA GARCIA DE LOS SALMONES MARCANO SENIOR F C.D.E YANIRO-TUGAACTIVEWEAR +00:00.000
2 113 02:34:53.806 1:31:38.702 84 1:03:15.104 ADRIANA SUAREZ LOPEZ SENIOR F TOSCAF RECTA FINAL TRAIL + 30:42.526
3 83 02:36:35.311 1:34:09.953 104 1:02:25.358 CARLA RODRIGUEZ PARDO SENIOR F G.M. MOSCON-MUEVE-T +32:24.031
4 109 02:37:46.560 1:33:53.704 101 1:03:52.856 SONIA AMAT VALERO SENIOR F CLUB AVIENTU SOLORUNNERS + 33:35.280
5 255 02:43:06.811 1:39:01.205 128 1:04:05.606 YOLANDA FERNANDEZ RIBAYA SENIOR F INDEPENDIENTE + 38:55.531
6 219 02:56:58.834 1:45:23.971 179 1:11:34.863 FATIMA ALVAREZ SALAZAR SENIOR F INDEPENDIENTE +52:47.554
7 187 03:04:41.853 1:55:47.218 216 1:08:54.635 CRISTINA MORAN ROZA SENIOR F INDEPENDIENTE +00:30.573
8 300 03:12:08.414 1:56:04.223 219 1:16:04.191 ISABEL MARTINEZ MARTINO SENIOR F G.M. PICU PIENZU-LA FUENTE +07:57.134
9 154  03:20:43.599 2:00:58.972 238 1:19:44.627 CAROLINA PALICIO VARELA SENIOR F CLUB ALPINO LUGONES +16:32.319
10 290 03:23:09.101 2:00:57.472 236 1:22:11.629 ERIKA TEJERO RIOJA SENIOR F INDEPENDIENTE +18:57.821
11 90 03:26:18.856 1:59:10.718 230 1:27:08.138 ANA MARIA ARANGO GONZALEZ SENIOR F C.M. OXIGENO +22:07.576
12 320 03:29:38.605 2:00:55.721 235 1:28:42.884 MARIA MENENDEZ CASTANO SENIOR F ESPANTA LIEBRES BTT + 25:27.325
13 217 03:31:40.357 2:07:03.473 248 1:24:36.884 REBECA CEREZO MENENDEZ SENIOR F INDEPENDIENTE + 27:29.077
14 232 03:31:48.109 2:08:17.972 251 1:23:30.137 MARIA ISABEL FUENTES MONTERO SENIOR F INDEPENDIENTE + 27:36.829
15 254 03:34:54.613 2:05:07.972 247 1:29:46.641 MARIA EUGENIA MARCOS GONZALEZ SENIOR F INDEPENDIENTE +30:43.333
16 302 03:43:23.368 2:11:02.473 255 1:32:20.895 CRISTINA VERONICA MACEDA SELYMES SENIOR F @NOTEOXIDES + 39:12.088

PROMESA MASCULINO

0 ~NOO O WN -

29/05/2016

278
256
263

261
260
195
264

01:47:58.251
01:51:27.754
01:53:47.514
01:57:51.512
01:58:36.770
01:59:07.762
02:00:53.523
02:03:29.268

1:04:57.678
1:08:14.431
1:07:18.433
1:11:01.687
1:11:01.185
1:10:59.433
1:15:01.936
1:12:02.683

AAONN W=

N
®

0:43:00.573
0:43:13.323
0:46:29.081
0:46:49.825
0:47:35.585
0:48:08.329
0:45:51.587
0:51:26.585

MANUEL
RAUL
IVAN
CARLOS
JUAN JOSE
SAMUEL
XUAN
ANTONIO

SENIOR MASCULINO

MERILLAS MOLEDO
CAMARA PEREZ
CUESTA CUESTA
SANCHEZ CASTRO

SOMOHANO PERAMATO

OBAYA FERNANDEZ
CALDERON PRESA
BLANCO FERNANDEZ
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SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M

MAMMUT INTERNACIONAL
MIZUNO SOLORUNNERS

CLUB LIEBANA

G.M. MOSCON-MUEVE-T

G.M. CABRALES
TEAM OBAYA

CLUB AVIENTU SOLORUNNERS
CLUB AVIENTU SOLORUNNERS

+00:00.000
+03:29.503
+05:49.263
+09:53.261
+10:38.519
+11:09.511
+12:55.272
+15:31.017
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ARRIONDAS

Kill SUBIDA AL PIGU PIENZU

21Km +1250m -1250m

Pos Cat Dorsal

9
10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

29/05/2016

PICU
PIENZU
T. Carrera
287 02:03:33.170
79 02:03:51.276
82 02:07:10.250
196  02:07:35.523
322 02:08:10.272
173 02:08:21.320
75 02:10:37.534
73 02:11:32.287
274  02:12:01.279
284 02:12:04.281
14 02:15:58.532
78 02:16:22.320
317  02:16:55.533
142 02:17:44.286
50 02:19:10.788
171 02:19:12.600
184  02:20:57.789
221 02:21:01.290
23 02:21:31.292
203 02:21:40.390
186  02:22:39.292
312 02:24:01.293
10 02:25:18.440
56 02:25:37.296
292  02:26:28.296
134  02:27:08.293
151 02:28:11.470
213  02:28:21.520
183  02:28:49.298
169  02:29:40.480
16 02:30:07.299
304 02:31:42.510
266  02:32:53.302
64 02:33:02.568
150  02:33:13.302
181 02:34:01.600
288 02:34:06.552
303 02:34:29.302
296 02:34:29.829
2 02:37:47.550
18 02:39:31.570
291 02:39:53.559
224  02:41:38.309
166  02:42:59.319
194  02:43:01.572
67 02:43:54.822
226  02:45:31.574
238 02:46:21.636
123  02:46:42.323
93 02:47:11.816
225 02:47:25.816
49 02:48:53.567
33 02:49:43.318
125 02:49:48.576

Tiempo
Subida
1:13:38.936
1:13:05.184
1:15:33.937
1:09:22.180
1:19:29.940
1:19:49.442
1:18:20.440
1:20:56.191
1:19:21.940
1:21:41.442
1:19:46.440
1:22:32.443
1:23:36.443
1:24:31.945
1:22:19.944
1:24:47.694
1:27:51.198
1:26:15.195
1:27:46.448
1:25:30.946
1:26:23.450
1:26:23.977
1:29:44.699
1:27:35.698
1:28:57.699
1:30:28.200
1:29:59.949
1:31:50.950
1:20:41.191
1:28:06.947
1:28:48.949
1:32:58.701
1:32:40.454
1:33:38.455
1:32:10.200
1:28:59.948
1:31:20.952
1:33:55.952
1:31:36.201
1:26:28.450
1:33:20.453
1:37:54.705
1:34:59.204
1:39:20.959
1:36:50.457
1:40:04.456
1:41:35.966
1:38:55.457
1:39:44.957
1:34:33.703
1:42:39.207
1:38:28.455
1:42:28.208
1:36:42.464

Pos.
Interm.

102
83
53
95

121

108

131

116

138

151

126

133

105

159

123

157

114

Tiempo
Bajada
0:49:54.234
0:50:46.092
0:51:36.313
0:58:13.343
0:48:40.332
0:48:31.878
0:52:17.094
0:50:36.096
0:52:39.339
0:50:22.839
0:56:12.092
0:53:49.877
0:53:19.090
0:53:12.341
0:56:50.844
0:54:24.906
0:53:06.591
0:54:46.095
0:53:44.844
0:56:09.444
0:56:15.842
0:57:37.316
0:55:33.741
0:58:01.598
0:57:30.597
0:56:40.093
0:58:11.521
0:56:30.570
1:08:08.107
1:01:33.533
1:01:18.350
0:58:43.809
1:00:12.848
0:59:24.113
1:01:03.102
1:05:01.652
1:02:45.600
1:00:33.350
1:02:53.628
1:11:19.100
1:06:11.117
1:01:58.854
1:06:39.105
1:03:38.360
1:06:11.115
1:03:50.366
1:03:55.608
1:07:26.179
1:06:57.366
1:12:38.113
1:04:46.609
1:10:25.112
1:07:15.110
1:13:06.112

Nombre
JAIME
PAULO
GUZMAN
DAVID
JUAN
FERNANDO
IVAN
JUAN DANIEL
ALBERTO
CARLOS
PEDRO
DANIEL
JOSE MANUEL
IGNACIO
GUILLERMO
DAVID
GORKA
ENRIQUE
ALFREDO
RAMON
ARISTIDES
JOSE MIGUEL
ROBERTO
RUBEN
ALBERTO
RUBEN
DAVID
LUIS MIGUEL
IVAN
ROBERTO
JESUS
JORGE
ALEJANDRO
ANDRES
DAVID
GUILLERMO
JAVIER
PEDRO ABENCIO
RAUL
IGNACIO
JUAN
DAVID
ELISEO
SERVANDO
JAVIER
ADRIAN
DAVID
HUGO
JAVIER
RAUL
COVELO
PABLO
JAVIER
ADRIAN

39 pPrueba Copa
d‘Asturies

Gran Premio EDP

Apellidos
GARCIA BALNCO
ROZADA CAMBLOR
FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ
VAZQUEZ IGLESIAS
FUEGO MARTINEZ
VEGA JUNCO
PULIDO CANCELAS
GONZALEZ PONTE
GARCIA BAYON
CASTANON DIAZ
HERRERO GARCIA
MARTIN CADENAS
JARA ORTIZ
PELLO ALVAREZ
PEREZ ALVAREZ
GONZALEZ LLERA
APARICIO
MARTINEZ NACHON
RICO
SUAREZ MENDEZ
PELAEZ LLERA
GONZALEZ CARBALLAL
MONTES GARCIA
FERNANDEZ RIESGO
GRANDA SOLAR
VALLINA GONZALEZ
RODRIGUEZ PEREZ
IGLESIAS ALVAREZ
ARAUZO SARMIENTO
PEREZ VAZQUEZ
CARRERA GAYOL
IRAZABAL PINO
LABRA GONZALEZ
ROZA JUNCO
SOTRES FERNANDEZ
LOPEZPIEDRA
BLANCO GUARDADO
SANCHEZ ALVAREZ
DE MIGUEL DE LA FUENTE
MELON MENENDEZ
LOPEZ ALVAREZ
FERNANDEZ GAUTE
GARCIA GOMEZ
PELAEZ ARTIME
GARCIA-FRAILE DEL ALAMO
MARTINEZ ALONSO
TOYOS GRANDA
CARDIN BURON
SUAREZ RODRIGUEZ
ALVAREZ MARTINEZ
COVELO MENENDEZ
FERNANDEZ RIBAYA
GARCIA CUESTA
RUPEREZ ALVAREZ
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Categoria
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M

Club
CLUB LIEBANA
C.D. PICU DUBIL
C.D. LLAMAELLO
C.M. OXIGENO
CLUB AVIENTU SOLORUNNERS
INDEPENDIENTE
A.D. SIN FRONTERAS
G.M. PENA LA CHIRUCA
INDEPENDIENTE
LUDO AVENTURA
C.D. LLAMAELLO
C.D. RELIEVE
INDEPENDIENTE
DEKOM VILLALCAMPO
C.D. RELIEVE
C.D. LLAMAELLO
CLUB AVIENTU SOLORUNNERS
CANGAS DE ONIS ATLETISMO
INDEPENDIENTE
CLUB AVIENTU SOLORUNNERS
TEAM OBAYA
S.M. CENTRO ASTURIANO DE OVIEDO
CORREMONTES.ES
VERTIGO
G.M. PICU PIENZU-LA FUENTE
LANGREO TRAIL TEAM
XENDASTUR
G.M. CABRALES
CAYON HELIOS DICA
INDEPENDIENTE
C.D. RELIEVE
CUMBRE LLANGREU
G.M. PICU PIENZU-LA FUENTE
CLUB AVIENTU SOLORUNNERS
@NOTEOXIDES
C.M. OXIGENO
DUBRA TEAM
INDEPENDIENTE
G.M. PICU PIENZU-LA FUENTE
CLUB AVIENTU SOLORUNNERS
G.M. MOSCON-MUEVE-T
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
G.M. ENSIDESA/GIJON
INDEPENDIENTE
C.D. RELIEVE
INDEPENDIENTE
LUDO AVENTURA
RAZASTUR XTREME
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
A.D. MOAL
C.M. OXIGENO
A.D. MOAL

{— l_‘_il?_ Q
N Brpact

Dif Cat
+15:34.919
+15:53.025
+19:11.999
+19:37.272
+20:12.021
+20:23.069
+22:39.283
+23:34.036
+24:03.028
+24:06.030
+28:00.281
+28:24.069
+28:57.282
+29:46.035
+31:12.537
+31:14.349
+32:59.538
+33:03.039
+33:33.041
+33:42.139
+34:41.041
+36:03.042
+37:20.189
+37:39.045
+38:30.045
+39:10.042
+40:13.219
+40:23.269
+40:51.047
+41:42.229
+42:09.048
+43:44.259
+44:55.051
+45:04.317
+45:15.051
+46:03.349
+46:08.301
+46:31.051
+46:31.578
+49:49.299
+51:33.319
+51:55.308
+53:40.058
+55:01.068
+55:03.321
+55:56.571
+57:33.323
+58:23.385
+58:44.072
+59:13.565
+59:27.565
+00:55.316
+01:45.067
+01:50.325

www.empa-t.com
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ARRIONDAS

Kill SUBIDA AL PIGU PIENZU

21Km +1250m -1250m

Pos Cat Dorsal

63
64
65
66
67
68
69

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112

2

29/05/2016

PICU
PIENZU
T. Carrera
37 02:51:28.386
108 02:51:47.720
207 02:51:54.822
281 02:52:09.824
289 02:53:54.821
240 02:55:06.323
6 02:56:19.326
299 02:56:38.576
180 02:58:54.336
259 02:59:05.580
306 02:59:05.580
215  03:00:00.331
9 03:00:15.582
36 03:00:38.331
120  03:00:45.328
271  03:02:51.831
143  03:03:03.588
156  03:03:55.834
214 03:04:04.835
222  03:04:41.853
201 03:05:22.336
200 03:05:22.338
204  03:05:26.590
35 03:06:09.340
283 03:06:17.585
252  03:07:55.585
267 03:08:03.586
275 03:08:17.836
76 03:09:32.339
3 03:09:32.850
248  03:10:13.836
197  03:10:30.338
12 03:12:41.840
249  03:13:12.599
233 03:15:25.600
273  03:25:51.856
307 03:25:52.851
63 03:26:12.353
72 03:26:12.354
52 03:26:15.107
205 03:27:18.856
170  03:29:31.606
243  03:29:39.116
160 03:32:44.610
253  03:34:54.861
262 03:38:12.115
13 03:40:17.624
103  03:40:31.617
234  03:49:50.677
321  04:07:21.647
165 02:46:53.572
130 03:04:23.583

Tiempo
Subida
1:33:12.702
1:41:28.212
1:41:42.465
1:39:06.205
1:44:08.460
1:40:02.215
1:42:05.206
1:42:38.207
1:43:33.210
1:37:08.954
1:41:29.535
1:45:08.960
1:52:19.503
1:46:57.464
1:48:24.461
1:47:27.962
1:51:04.464
1:44:29.710
1:46:44.210
1:45:17.459
1:44:09.963
1:44:12.462
1:48:34.963
1:52:43.488
1:51:35.463
1:51:17.964
1:47:33.464
1:52:41.465
1:50:28.464
1:51:45.214
1:50:34.965
1:45:23.465
1:54:22.715
1:55:02.467
1:57:07.217
1:59:15.468
2:00:41.717
1:54:57.216
1:54:52.466
1:52:25.215
1:52:12.215
1:59:35.218
2:00:57.730
2:07:14.725
2:05:02.970
2:02:20.718
2:11:05.725
2:05:04.970
2:07:08.723
2:12:06.724

1:38:17.454
1:46:54.211

Pos.
Interm.
93
149
152
129
166
137
155
158
162
118
150
175
204
183
188
185
198
171
181
177
167
168
190
207
200
199
186
206
195
201
196
178
209
213
224
231
234
212
211
205
203
232
237
250
245
242
256
246
249
257

122
182

Tiempo

Bajada Nombre
:118:15.684 RICARDO
10:19.508 JOSE L.
10:12.357 BENJAMIN
13:03.619 MARCOS
:09:46.361 CARLOS
15:04.108 INIGO
14:14.120 DAVID
14:00.369 GONZALO
15:21.126 MONICO
:21:56.626 EMILIO
17:36.045 FRANCISCO
14:51.371 NACHO
:07:56.079 ALBERTO
13:40.867 ANGEL
12:20.867 RAUL
15:23.869 JULIAN
11:59.124 SAUL
19:26.124 ALFONSO
17:20.625 FELIX
19:24.394 ESTEBAN
:21:12.373 DAVID
:21:09.876 EDUARDO
16:51.627 FRANCISCO
:13:25.852 ALEJANDRO
:114:42.122 LUIS
1:16:37.621 OSCAR
1:20:30.122 JOSE RAMON
1:15:36.371 ALVARO
1:19:03.875 PEDRO
1:17:47.636 FERNANDO
1:19:38.871 MARIO
1:25:06.873 JORGE
1:18:19.125 DAVID
1:18:10.132 PABLO
1:18:18.383 MIGUEL
1:26:36.388 GUILLERMO
1:25:11.134 CARLOS
1:31:15.137 ROBERTO
1:31:19.888 DAVID
1:33:49.892 JAVIER
1:35:06.641 VICTOR
1:29:56.388 PABLO
1:28:41.386 JOSE
1:25:29.885 ALEJANDRO
1:29:51.891 FERNANDO
1:35:51.397 JUAN
1:29:11.899 XOSE MARIA
1:35:26.647 PELAYO
1:42:41.954 JAVIER
1:55:14.923 PABLO

G QG QG QG GG GG

-

1:08:36.118 EVA
1:17:29.372 SUSANA

39 pPrueba Copa
d‘Asturies

Gran Premio EDP

Apellidos
UNGIDOS DIiAZ
AMEZAGA VELA
MARTINEZ ALVAREZ
PEREZ SUAREZ
GOMEZ
RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ
PEREZ ALVAREZ
RECIO PRADO
GOMEZ RUIZ
LLAMEDO ALVAREZ
SUAREZ GONZALEZ
FERRIN ALVAREZ
CANCIO FERVIENZA
LLANA MENDEZ
FERNANDEZ VELASCO
SANTOS RODRIGUEZ
JIMENEZ DEL CAMPO
RIANO HEREDIA
MORADIELLOS LOPEZ
GARCIA COLLADO
RODRIGUEZ GARCIA
RODRIGUEZ GARCIA
HUERTA FERNANDEZ
GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ
PAISAN ANAYA
ESTRADA GARCIA
GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ
CARRERA GUTIERREZ
HERES GARCIA
FERNANDEZ PEDRAYES
VALLINA ALVAREZ
ANTON PIDAL
MENENDEZ ALONSO
VAZQUEZ VALDES
FERRANDO SANCHEZ
LLERA CORRIPIO
PALOMO MARTINEZ
RODRIGUEZ ALVAREZ
ALVAREZ MARTINEZ
MARTINEZ GUTIERREZ
GARCIA
MORALES SALLES
PRIETO RUISANCHEZ
ALFONSO SUAREZ
CARBAJO RUBIO
ALVAREZ RODRIGUEZ
MARTINEZ PEREZ
MARRON GONZALEZ
GRANERO CASTRO
BLANCO ANTURNA

VETERANAS A

RUBIANO ORTIZ
FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ

Pagina 3 de 6

Categoria
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M
SENIOR M

Club
BOBSKATE

{— '_—2'?_ Q
N Brpact

CLUB LO BISAURIN-UNION DEPORTIVA VEGETARIANA

G.M. PICU URRIELLU
ASTUR PIE TRAIL TEAM
DUBRA TEAM

C.D. LLAMAELLO

G.M. IBICE-COVADONGA
CRACK OVIEDO

C.M. OXIGENO

C.D. PILONA DEPORTE
INDEPENDIENTE

CLUB AVIENTU SOLORUNNERS
INDEPENDIENTE
BOBSKATE

G.M. REINO ASTUR
INDEPENDIENTE

HASTA LA CIMA NO PARES
G.M. LA CALZADA

G.M. CABRALES

LA HUELLA

C.D. TORBOLIN

C.D. TORBOLIN

XATOS DEL NALON

CLUB AVIENTU SOLORUNNERS
KOOK’'S N MALDIVES
INDEPENDIENTE

G.M. PICU PIENZU-LA FUENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
@NOTEOXIDES
@NOTEOXIDES

C.D. LLAMAELLO
INDEPENDIENTE

S.M. CENTRO ASTURIANO DE OVIEDO
INDEPENDIENTE

TEAM TAXUS

C.D. LLAMAELLO
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

CUMBRE LLANGREU
INDEPENDIENTE

OVIEDO TRAIL

S.M.C.A. UNIVERSITARIO
INDEPENDIENTE

G.M. LOS PINDIOS
CUMBRE LLANGREU

G.M. LOS PINDIOS

TEAM TAXUS

ESPANTA LIEBRES BTT

VETERANAS A G.M. TORREBLANCA
VETERANAS A ASTUR PIE TRAIL TEAM

Dif Cat
+03:30.135
+03:49.469
+03:56.571
+04:11.573
+05:56.570
+07:08.072
+08:21.075
+08:40.325
+10:56.085
+11:07.329
+11:07.329
+12:02.080
+12:17.331
+12:40.080
+12:47.077
+14:53.580
+15:05.337
+15:57.583
+16:06.584
+16:43.602
+17:24.085
+17:24.087
+17:28.339
+18:11.089
+18:19.334
+19:57.334
+20:05.335
+20:19.585
+21:34.088
+21:34.599
+22:15.585
+22:32.087
+24:43.589
+25:14.348
+27:27.349
+37:53.605
+ 37:54.600
+38:14.102
+38:14.103
+38:16.856
+39:20.605
+41:33.355
+41:40.865
+44:46.359
+46:56.610
+50:13.864
+52:19.373
+52:33.366
+01:52.426
+19:23.396

+00:00.000
+17:30.011

www.empa-t.com
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ARRIONDAS

Kill SUBIDA AL PIGU PIENZU

21Km +1250m -1250m

Pos Cat Dorsal

o oA W

W~NO A WN =

29/05/2016

PICU
PIENZU
T. Carrera
58 03:07:42.844
27 03:13:56.341
126  03:16:24.344
293 03:33:41.360
318 02:01:20.846
212 02:01:44.240
153  02:07:58.524
182  02:08:05.773
157  02:09:03.532
86 02:10:31.776
60 02:11:14.776
185 02:13:06.290
280 02:13:52.281
272  02:15:06.323
277 02:16:36.535
47 02:16:50.340
102 02:19:52.538
265 02:20:27.545
91 02:23:43.410
129  02:24:22.546
179  02:27:16.547
297  02:27:31.520
81 02:28:00.302
311 02:28:05.547
135 02:28:36.305
20 02:29:17.819
38 02:30:46.308
294  02:31:06.799
146 02:31:49.300
145  02:31:57.800
5 02:32:30.301
148  02:33:47.552
164  02:34:01.557
174 02:34:29.310
1 02:35:28.610
147  02:35:48.302
168  02:36:30.550
191 02:37:55.650
279 02:38:45.558
21 02:40:22.808
45 02:41:19.560
178  02:42:04.620
236  02:42:18.310
4 02:42:34.818
25 02:42:43.320
22 02:45:37.315
133 02:46:06.815
158  02:48:30.320
100 02:49:24.326
74 02:50:37.690
127  02:51:56.690
95 02:51:58.632

Tiempo
Subida
1:45:04.959
1:56:34.217
1:56:42.719
2:01:32.218

1:13:57.938
1:13:32.183
1:18:07.939
1:12:29.934
1:16:49.438
1:16:15.186
1:18:15.440
1:20:23.691
1:18:04.940
1:21:35.697
1:15:38.437
1:24:38.945
1:25:44.695
1:27:05.195
1:28:00.198
1:28:30.704
1:26:18.449
1:26:05.196
1:26:52.946
1:27:56.449
1:30:54.200
1:25:31.945
1:28:51.951
1:32:39.201
1:27:35.198
1:29:39.700
1:29:36.948
1:31:32.714
1:33:16.703
1:29:49.462
1:31:20.451
1:32:00.450
1:34:36.953
1:31:13.951
1:33:41.953
1:34:05.452
1:35:40.205
1:37:43.954
1:36:40.204
1:39:21.215
1:38:58.232
1:36:50.965
1:39:45.957
1:41:49.957
1:35:01.205
1:40:47.709
1:40:14.956
1:40:52.207

Pos.
Interm.
174
222
223
240

15
13
23

21
20
24
30
22
33
19
43
47
56
62
64
50
48
54
61
76
46

90
57
70
69
82
94
72
80

106
78

100
103
11
120
113
132
127
17
134
153
109
142
139
144

Tiempo

Bajada Nombre
1:22:37.885 AMELIA
1:17:22.124 MARIA JESUS
1:19:41.625 ANA CARMEN
1:32:09.142 CARMEN ANN

0:47:22.908 SANTI

0:48:12.057 MARIO
0:49:50.585 JESUS
0:55:35.839 SANTIAGO
0:52:14.094 JOSE ANTONIO
0:54:16.590 PAUL

0:52:59.336 MIGUEL ANGEL
0:52:42.599 JOSE CARLOS
0:55:47.341 ANGEL ARGIMIRO
0:53:30.626 JUAN

1:00:58.098 RAMON
0:52:11.395 ISRAEL
0:54:07.843 JUAN CARLOS
0:53:22.350 RUBEN
0:55:43.212 FRANCISCO JOSE
0:55:51.842 ALBERTO
1:00:58.098 ANDRES
1:01:26.324 VICTOR
1:01:07.356 ORLANDO
1:00:09.098 JOSE PEDRO

0:57:42.105 FRANCISCO DE ASIS

1:03:45.874 BEN
1:01:54.357 JOSE CARLOS
0:58:27.598 JAVIER
1:04:14.102 BLAS
1:02:18.100 ARSENIO JOSE
1:02:53.353 GUSTAVO
1:02:14.838 JUSTO
1:00:44.854 SANTIAGO
1:04:39.848 JUAN RAMON
1:04:08.159 DOMINGO
1:03:47.852 OSCAR
1:01:53.597 JOSE EDMUNDO
1:06:41.699 FERNANDO
1:05:03.605 WILLIAM
1:06:17.356 RICH
1:05:39.355 CESAR
1:04:20.666 NACHO
1:05:38.106 LUISMI
1:03:13.603 ROBERTO
1:03:45.088 JULIO CESAR
1:08:46.350 FELIZ MANUEL
1:06:20.858 MARCOS
1:06:40.363 JORGE
1:14:23.121 MATT
1:09:49.981 GONZALO
1:11:41.734 JOSE PABLO
1:11:06.425 ANDRES

39 pPrueba Copa
d‘Asturies

Gran Premio EDP

Apellidos
FERNANDEZ GARCIA
EXPOSITO ALVAREZ
VEGA ALONSO
SANCHEZ PALACIO

VETERANOS A
OBAYA FERNANDEZ
GUTIERREZ COTELO
ALONSO CASTARNON
IGLESIAS SANCHEZ
PANDO SANCHEZ
BOLDISON
RODRIGUEZ GUTIERREZ
MARTINEZ NACHON
GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ
BULNES SANCHEZ
FERNANDEZ DIEGO
FERNANDEZ MONTES
TUSET SANCHEZ
LARIA SAN MARTIN
PEREZ LOPEZ
GARCIA RAMOS
EXPOSITO JUNQUERA
RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ
MARTINEZ SUAREZ
BAYON MENENDEZ
PEREZ FERNANDEZ
ANDERSON
CORTE CUETO
GUTIERRES CUADRIELLO
ALONSO FERNANDEZ
SUAREZ RODRIGUEZ
VEGA PRADO
FERNANDEZ LLAMAZARES
PALACIO FERNANDEZ
GUTIERREZ GUTIERREZ
TERROBA ALONSO
MARQUES MARBAN
RODRIGUEZ RICO
CORDERO RODRIGUEZ
AUBREY
HUDD
FERNANDEZ ACEBAL
RAMOS ARJONA
GARCIA ARAGON
MENENDEZ ALVAREZ
LANZA GARCIA
GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ
GARCIA PRADO
REDONDO RODRIGUEZ
ELPHICK
LLAMEDO
CAMPILLO FERNANDEZ
LOSA PARRONDO

Pagina 4 de 6

Categoria
VETERANAS A
VETERANAS A
VETERANAS A
VETERANAS A

VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A

Club

INDEPENDIENTE
C.D. ESPORTATE
C.D. LLAMAELLO
G.M. PICU PIENZU-LA FUENTE

TEAM OBAYA

G.M. ENSIDESA/GIJON
LUDO AVENTURA
G.M. TORREBLANCA
C.D. RELIEVE

CLUB AVIENTU SOLORUNNERS

C.D. XENTE CORRENDERA
G.M. PENA SANTA

G.M. ENSIDESA/AVILES-CAFES TOSCAF

G.M. PICU PIENZU-LA FUENTE
A.D. MOAL

INDEPENDIENTE

C.D. RELIEVE

G.M. PICU PIENZU-LA FUENTE
SENDERO SUR

TEAM OBAYA

C.D. TORBOLIN

G.M. PICU PIENZU-LA FUENTE
C.M. OXIGENO

LA SOLANA

S.M. CENTRO ASTURIANO DE OVIEDO

TEAM GAUSS
LANGREO TRAIL TEAM
G.M. PICU PIENZU-LA FUENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

G.M. SAN BERNARDO
C.D. RELIEVE

ALE.

C.M. OXIGENO

G.M. PENA MEA
@NOTEOXIDES

CLUB RADIKAL MASTER GYM
C.M. OXIGENO

G.M. REINO ASTUR
INDEPENDIENTE
TEAM GAUSS

LUDO AVENTURA

G.M. CABRALES

G.M. PENA SANTA
@NOTEOXIDES

A.D. MOAL
INDEPENDIENTE

CLUB AVIENTU SOLORUNNERS

C.D. ESPORTATE

TEAM GAUSS

G.M. PICU PIENZU-LA FUENTE
TEAM OBAYA

S.M. GRUPO COVADONGA

{— '_—2'?_ Q
N Brpact

Dif Cat
+20:49.272
+27:02.769
+29:30.772
+46:47.788

+00:00.000
+00:23.394
+06:37.678
+06:44.927
+07:42.686
+09:10.930
+09:53.930
+11:45.444
+12:31.435
+13:45.477
+15:15.689
+15:29.494
+18:31.692
+19:06.699
+22:22.564
+23:01.700
+25:55.701
+26:10.674
+26:39.456
+26:44.701
+27:15.459
+27:56.973
+29:25.462
+29:45.953
+30:28.454
+30:36.954
+31:09.455
+32:26.706
+32:40.711
+33:08.464
+34:07.764
+ 34:27.456
+35:09.704
+36:34.804
+37:24.712
+39:01.962
+39:58.714
+40:43.774
+40:57.464
+41:13.972
+41:22.474
+44:16.469
+44:45.969
+47:09.474
+48:03.480
+49:16.844
+50:35.844
+50:37.786

www.empa-t.com



" ARRIONDAS '

Kill SUBIDA AL PIGU PIENZU

Pos Cat Dorsal

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

0N WN =

NN
AN O@

29/05/2016

PICU
PIENZU
T. Carrera
216 02:52:32.730
270 02:53:11.332
41 02:53:47.323
105 02:54:08.730
141 02:56:11.573
8 02:57:05.577
17 02:58:26.584
85 02:58:33.579
295 02:58:54.000
269 02:59:52.368
211 03:01:37.584
140  03:04:05.589
119  03:04:47.583
61 03:05:07.582
305 03:05:09.820
111 03:05:19.584
26 03:06:20.835
107  03:11:23.347
161 03:12:54.592
24 03:12:56.890
31 03:14:01.843
104  03:14:35.600
246  03:18:30.847
227  03:19:19.940
44 03:20:15.852
124  03:22:27.602
43 03:24:26.350
316  03:25:38.604
57  03:25:51.855
92 03:26:17.351
177  03:29:07.906
189  03:39:38.139
315 03:40:17.000
34 03:42:09.628
258 02:33:02.801
285 03:53:23.623
144  02:02:58.269
80 02:24:21.410
282  02:25:46.450
286 02:33:22.520
149  02:35:31.382
188  02:39:15.816
223 02:43:07.316
42 02:45:27.564
139  02:46:28.565
167  02:50:59.579
319  02:51:17.320
112 02:53:11.000
32 02:53:12.740
62 02:54:04.580

Tiempo
Subida
1:44:00.960
1:40:59.957
1:44:07.712
1:36:47.459
1:41:17.707
1:43:09.209
1:44:34.960
1:41:26.207
1:39:55.209
1:48:39.718
1:49:29.962
1:48:28.215
1:46:11.461
1:52:00.719
1:33:35.952
1:44:24.459
1:49:09.713
1:48:16.462
1:50:42.964
1:44:58.709
2:00:01.969
1:565:27.715
1:56:18.220
1:55:21.214
1:56:31.215
1:50:16.462
1:57:32.726
1:57:15.966
1:565:57.717
1:57:28.968
1:58:50.468
2:10:18.723
2:08:22.474
2:08:58.974

1:31:16.704
2:16:48.477

1:13:23.185
1:26:56.445
1:31:11.449
1:32:05.202
1:33:29.450
1:33:25.955
1:36:29.703
1:38:38.956
1:38:48.956
1:39:14.956
1:40:48.215
1:40:20.704
1:43:30.209
1:47:06.715

Pos.
Interm.
164
145
165
115
147
160
172
148
136
191
193
189
180
202
98
170
192
187
197
173
233
215
220
214
221
194
228
225
218
227
229
254
252
253

79
258

143
140
161
184

39 Prueba Copa
d'Asturies

Gran Premio EDP

21Km +1250m -1250m

Tiempo

Bajada Nombre
:08:31.770 LUIS ABEL
12:11.375 JOSE MIGUEL
:09:39.611 JESUS
17:21.271 TONI
14:53.866 PEDRO JOSE
13:56.368 ANTONIO
13:51.624 IGNACIO
17:07.372 FRANCISCO
18:58.791 TOMAS
11:12.650 DAVID
12:07.622 CARLOS
15:37.374 PABLO JOSE
:18:36.122 CARLOS
:113:06.863 ANGEL
1:31:33.868 CARLOS
1:20:55.125 JORGE
1:17:11.122 AVELINO
1:23:06.885 JUAN MANUEL

A A A A A

-

1:22:11.628 FRANCISCO MANUEL

1:27:58.181 ROQUE
1:13:59.874 MARCOS
1:19:07.885 MANUEL
1:22:12.627 DAVID
1:23:58.726 JAVIER
1:23:44.637 AGUSTIN
1:32:11.140 NEMESIANO
1:26:53.624 JOSE ANGEL
1:28:22.638 CARLOS
1:29:54.138 ALEJANDRO
1:28:48.383 ROBERTO
1:30:17.438 MARCOS
1:29:19.416 RAMON
1:31:54.526 ARCADIO
1:33:10.654 HERMINIO

1:01:46.097 ANA CRISTINA
1:36:35.146 HENAR M?

0:49:35.084 PEDRO
0:57:24.965 JESUS
0:54:35.001 JUAN JOSE
1:01:17.318 FELIX JOSE
1:02:01.932 KIKE
1:05:49.861 PASCUAL
1:06:37.613 JOSE EUGENIO
1:06:48.608 JOSE ANTONIO
1:07:39.609 JORGE LUIS
1:11:44.623 MANUEL
1:10:29.105 JAVIER
1:12:50.296 JOSE MANUEL
1:09:42.531 JUAN CARLOS
1:06:57.865 JOSE ADOLFO

Apellidos
LOPEZ PEREZ
REDONDO ROBLEDO
GONZALEZ GONZALEZ
SANCHEZ ALVAREZ
ANTON TRESPALACIOS
VARELA RAMON
FELGUEROSO VILLAVERDE
ALONSO CEPA
GOMEZ OCEJO
PERUYERO SOMOANO
ELORZA
GARCIA ZAPATERO
MARTINEZ PALACIOS
ALVAREZ GURDIEL
GONZALEZ TASCON
COLLIA SANTAMARTA
MENDO GORDILLO
AVELLO PERTIERRA
ROMERO CASAS
VALLE FERREIRO
VERANO ALVAREZ
MARQUEZ JIMENEZ
LOPEZ ALVAREZ
PEREZ PASTOR
CAMINO VAZQUEZ
MORAN MARTINEZ
BLANCO DIAZ
CARRASCO ITURRA
MEDIO SANTURIO
ALVAREZ PEREZ
FERNANDEZ SABIO
ALVAREZ GARCIA
DIAZ YANEZ
RODRIGUEZ CAMBLOR

VETERANAS B
AGUADO MORI
VILORIA VERDUGO

VETERANOS B
RODRIGUEZ CUENCA
FERNANDEZ CASTANORN
MIER MIER
GARCIA FERNANDEZ
SOTO ZARAGOZA
GARCIA ALVAREZ
SERRANO AZNAR
GUTIERREZ MERE
FERNANDEZ LOPEZ
LOREDO FERNANDEZ
HERMIDA PEREIRA
GARCIA NESPRAL
VICENTE LOPEZ
PEVIDA LLAMAZARES

Pagina 5 de 6

Categoria
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A
VETERANOS A

VETERANAS B
VETERANAS B

VETERANOS B
VETERANOS B
VETERANOS B
VETERANOS B
VETERANOS B
VETERANOS B
VETERANOS B
VETERANOS B
VETERANOS B
VETERANOS B
VETERANOS B
VETERANOS B
VETERANOS B
VETERANOS B

Club
C.M. OXIGENO
G.M. PICU PIENZU-LA FUENTE
G.M. ENSIDESA/AVILES-CAFES TOSCAF
INDEPENDIENTE
C.D. TORBOLIN
S.M. GRUPO COVADONGA
S.M. GRUPO COVADONGA
CANGAS DE ONIS ATLETISMO
G.M. PICU PIENZU-LA FUENTE
G.M. PICU PIENZU-LA FUENTE
G.M. PENA SANTA
C.M. OXIGENO
BICICLOWN
CO’P SKI CLUB LEITARIEGOS
C.D. ASTURIAS HIMALAYA
C.D. ASTURCON BTT
C.D. ESPORTATE
S.M.C.A. UNIVERSITARIO
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
A.D. MOAL
INDEPENDIENTE
C.D. XUAN DE LA BORRINA
A.M.A. TORRECERREDO
CLUB AVIENTU SOLORUNNERS
COYANZA TRAIL
C.M. OXIGENO
DUBRA TEAM
S.M. GRUPO COVADONGA
CLUB AVIENTU SOLORUNNERS
INDEPENDIENTE
G.M. TEXU
CANGAS DE ONIS ATLETISMO
TOCANDO CUMBRE

G.M. REINO ASTUR
CLUB AVIENTU SOLORUNNERS

C.D. RELIEVE

TURON TRAIL RUNNING

G.M. PENA SANTA

C.D. ESPORTATE

CANGAS DE ONIS ATLETISMO
RISOTO TEAM

G.M. ENSIDESA/AVILES-CAFES TOSCAF
CLUB AVIENTU SOLORUNNERS
G.M. REINO ASTUR

A.D. MOAL

G.M. PICU PIENZU-LA FUENTE
C.D. ASTURCON BTT

G.M. REINO ASTUR

C.D. TORBOLIN

{— '_—2'?_ Q
O Brpazf

Dif Cat
+51:11.884
+51:50.486
+52:26.477
+52:47.884
+54:50.727
+55:44.731
+57:05.738
+57:12.733
+57:33.154
+58:31.522
+00:16.738
+02:44.743
+03:26.737
+03:46.736
+03:48.974
+03:58.738
+04:59.989
+10:02.501
+11:33.746
+11:36.044
+12:40.997
+13:14.754
+17:10.001
+17:59.094
+18:55.006
+21:06.756
+23:05.504
+24:17.758
+24:31.009
+24:56.505
+27:47.060
+38:17.293
+ 38:56.154
+40:48.782

+00:00.000
+20:20.822

+00:00.000
+21:23.141
+22:48.181
+30:24.251
+32:33.113
+36:17.547
+40:09.047
+42:29.295
+43:30.296
+48:01.310
+48:19.051
+50:12.731
+50:14.471
+51:06.311
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" ARRIONDAS

Kill SUBIDA AL PIGU PIENZU

Pos Cat Dorsal

15
16
17
18
19
20
21

29/05/2016

PICU
PIENZU
T. Carrera
51 02:56:53.834
110  03:05:19.844
190  03:13:29.849
28 03:15:02.100
250 03:26:19.897
77 03:34:07.362
220 03:44:25.870

Tiempo
Subida
1:40:33.208
1:44:20.963
1:54:49.465
1:54:02.760
1:57:27.216
2:04:30.719
2:01:53.719

Pos.
Interm.
141
169
210
208
226
244
241

21Km +1250m -1250m

Tiempo

Bajada Nombre
1:16:20.626 GREGORIO
1:20:58.881 ANGEL
1:18:40.384 ROBERT
1:20:59.340 ROBERTO
1:28:52.681 ANGEL
1:29:36.643 ROBERTO
1:42:32.151 JESUS

Apellidos
LLANA SUAREZ
ESPINA GARCIA
DEUCHAR
EXPOSITO ALVAREZ
FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ
ROBLES FERNADEZ
TORRECILLA SARDON

Pagina 6 de 6

Categoria
VETERANOS B
VETERANOS B
VETERANOS B
VETERANOS B
VETERANOS B
VETERANOS B
VETERANOS B

Club
G.M. ENSIDESA/GIJON
C.D. ASTURCON BTT
C.M. OXIGENO
C.D. ESPORTATE
C.M. OXIGENO
C.D. ASTURCON BTT
S.M. GRUPO COVADONGA

{— l_‘_il?_ Q
N Brpact

Dif Cat
+53:55.565
+02:21.575
+10:31.580
+12:03.831
+23:21.628
+31:09.093
+41:27.601
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